The following are the remaining contractual maturities of financial liabilities at the reporting date. The amounts are gross and
undiscounted, and include estimated interest payments and exclude the impact of netting agreements.

The amounts reflected in the table below represent the exposure to respective currency in Indian Rupees:

(` in million)

Particulars
 March 31, 2021  March 31, 2020

 USD  EUR  GBP  USD  EUR  GBP

Financial liabilities
Foreign currency loans (including
interest accrued)

 681.06  -  -  827.86  -  -

Trade payables  268.00  0.19  0.03  366.56  0.16  -
 949.06  0.19  0.03  1,194.42  0.16  -

Derivatives
Foreign currency forward exchange
contract

 (673.88)  -  -  (753.86)  -  -

 (673.88)  -  -  (753.86)  -  -
Net exposure  275.19  0.19  0.03  440.56  0.16  -

	 Sensitivity analysis
A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against all other foreign currencies at March 31, would
have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected profit or loss by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores
any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

(` in million)

Particulars
Profit or loss before tax

 March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020

Effect in INR (before tax)  Strengthening  Weakening  Strengthening  Weakening

 USD (1% movement)  2.75  (2.75)  4.41  (4.41)
 2.75  (2.75)  4.41  (4.41)

(F) 	Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk can be either fair value interest rate risk or cash flow interest rate risk. Fair value interest rate risk is the risk
of changes in fair values of fixed interest bearing financial assets or borrowings because of fluctuations in the interest rates, if
such assets/borrowings are measured at fair value through profit or loss. Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future
cash flows of floating interest bearing borrowings will fluctuate because of fluctuations in the interest rates.

	 Exposure to interest rate risk
The interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments is as follows.